

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 104TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT "E " to H.P. 1449, L.D. 1825, Bill, "AN ACT Abolishing Full-Time County Attorneys and Increasing Salaries of Certain County Attorneys and Assistant County Attorneys."

Amend said Bill in the 5th line (same in L.D.) of section 13 by striking out the underlined figure " $\frac{99,000}$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $\frac{88,000}$ ' and by striking out in the 6th line (same in L.D.), 2 times, the underlined figure " $\frac{66,000}$ " and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure ' $\frac{55,500}$ '

Further amend said Bill in the 4th line (same in L.D.) of section 15 by striking out the underlined word "<u>one</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '<u>2</u>' and in the 7th line (6th in L.D.) by striking cut after the underlined word "<u>Said</u>" the underlined word "<u>assistant</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word '<u>assistants</u>' and in the 10th and 11th lines (10th in L.D.) by striking out the underlined words and punctuation "<u>They shall, when directed by the county attorney</u>," and inserting in place thereof the underlined words '<u>One of the assistant</u> county attorneys shall'

Filed by Mr. Crosby of Kennebunk.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-694)

2/3/70